
# Department Vendor Name

Contract 

Number

Description
Current 

Contract Value

New Contract / 

Amend $ Value

Total Contract 

Value

Contract Begin 

Date

Original Contract 

End Date

Current 

Contract End 

Date

New Contract End 

Date What is being requested of F&P

1
Common Council - 

City Clerk
AVI Systems, Inc. E13123

VSC Channel 25 Digital 

Conversion 

(Amendment #2)

$305,000.00 $225,000.00 $530,000.00 5/29/2014 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 12/31/2016
Approval to extend contract and 

increase funding.

2 Health

Southeast Asian 

Educational 

Development, Inc.

(Grant-Funded) 

E14240

VSC Community Health 

Worker Project Services

(Amendment #2)

$77,145.00 $125,000.00 $202,145.00 10/1/2015

6/30/2016

(w/option to extend 

upon mutual 

consent)

6/30/2016 6/30/2017
Approval to extend contract and 

increase funding.

3 Health

Kane Communications 

Group, LLC

(O&M/ Grant-Funded)

E14736

VSC Public Health 

Messaging & Media 

Campaign Services

N/A

(New Contract)
$65,175.00 $65,175.00 6/1/2016 9/30/2016

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

4 Police
The Urban Institute

(Grant-Funded)
E14535

VSC Body-Worn Camera 

System Problem-Solving 

Demonstration Project

N/A

(New Contract)
$399,746.00 $399,746.00 4/13/2016 9/30/2018

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

Prepared: June 29, 2016

File: F&P Review List - 2016.06.29.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (06.29.2016) 


